
     

  

                     

                        

 

TABLE 3-10.  Competitive oil and gas and geothermal leasing, fiscal 
  
year 1997 

Leases in effect as of Leases issued 
September 30, 1997/a/ during fiscal year

 Accepted 
Geographic State Number Acres Number Acres bonus bids 
Oil and Gas 
Pre-Reform Act Leases /b/ 
Public Domain 

Alabama----------------
Arkansas---------------
California-------------
Colorado---------------
Kansas-----------------
Louisiana--------------
Michigan---------------
Mississippi------------
Montana----------------
Nevada-----------------
New Mexico-------------
North Dakota-----------
Oklahoma---------------
South Dakota-----------
Utah-------------------
Wyoming----------------
Total----------------


Acquired Lands 
  
Alabama----------------
Arkansas---------------
California-------------
Colorado---------------
Illinois---------------
Kansas-----------------
Kentucky---------------
Louisiana--------------
Massachusetts----------
Michigan---------------
Mississippi------------
Montana----------------
New Mexico-------------
New York---------------
North Dakota-----------
Ohio-------------------
Oklahoma---------------
Pennsylvania-----------
Texas------------------
Utah-------------------
Virginia---------------
West Virginia----------
Wyoming----------------

Total----------------


4
 
23
 
31
 
261
 
54
 
31
 
2
 
3
 

256
 
4
 

841
 
34
 
221
 
12
 
175
 
710
 

2,662 


2
 
85
 
1
 
5
 
2
 
11
 
1
 
8
 
1
 
7
 
40
 
6
 
3
 
3
 
31
 
15
 
50
 
1
 
17
 
1
 
3
 
1
 
14
 

308 


203
 
3,768
 
2,962
 
78,255
 
10,865
 
4,859
 
200
 
203
 

73,718
 
240
 

219,582
 
6,639
 
16,182
 
1,597
 
60,956
 
159,264

639,493 NA NA NA
 

91
 
31,921
 

2
 
1,052
 
210
 

1,927
 
700
 

10,143
 
241
 
896
 

15,205
 
1,327
 
159
 

1,384
 
4,769
 
2,682
 
11,157
 

315
 
4,811
 

40
 
1,095
 
570
 

1,960


92,657 NA NA NA
 



          
        

                  

                     

TABLE 3-10.  Competitive oil and gas and geothermal leasing, 
  

Geographic State 


Public Domain and 

Acquired Lands 
  
Alabama----------------
Arkansas---------------
California-------------
Colorado---------------
Illinois---------------
Kansas-----------------
Kentucky---------------
Louisiana--------------
Massachusetts----------
Michigan---------------
Mississippi------------
Montana----------------
Nevada-----------------
New Mexico-------------
New York---------------
North Dakota-----------
Ohio-------------------
Oklahoma---------------
Pennsylvania-----------
South Dakota-----------
Texas------------------
Utah-------------------
Virginia---------------
West Virginia----------
Wyoming----------------

Total----------------


fiscal year 1997--continued 


 Leases in effect as of Leases issued
 September 30, 1997/a/ during fiscal year

 Accepted
Number Acres Number Acres bonus bids 

6 294
 
108 35,689
 
32 2,964
 
266 79,307
 
2 210
 
65 12,792
 
1 700
 
39 15,002
 
1 241
 
9 1,096
 
43 15,408
 
262 75,045
 
4 240
 

844 219,741
 
3 1,384
 
65 11,408
 
15 2,682
 
271 27,339
 
1 315
 
12 1,597
 
17 4,811
 
176 60,996
 
3 1,095
 
1 570
 

724 161,224


2,970 732,150 NA NA NA
 



          
        

                  

            
                              

 

TABLE 3-10.  Competitive oil and gas and geothermal leasing, 
  
fiscal year 1997--continued 


 Leases in effect as of Leases issued

 September 30, 1997/a/ during fiscal year


 Accepted

 Geographic State Number Acres Number Acres bonus bids
 

Pre-Reform Act 
  
Future Interest Leases 
  
Public Domain 

Arkansas--------------- 1 240

 Total---------------- 1 240 NA NA NA
 

Acquired Lands 
  
Colorado--------------- 5 1,320
 
Kansas----------------- 210 43,791
 
Louisiana-------------- 1 40
 
Michigan--------------- 1 200
 
Ohio------------------- 1 68
 
Oklahoma--------------- 4 561
 
Texas------------------ 1 106
 
Wyoming---------------- 6 1,514

 Total---------------- 229 47,600 NA NA NA


 Total future interest 230 47,840 NA NA NA
 

Total Pre-Reform Act
 
oil & gas leases 3,200 779,990 NA NA NA
 

Reform Act Leases /c/ 
  
Public Domain 


Alabama---------------- 7 1,493 2 335 $73,950
 
Arkansas--------------- 78 33,294 33 12,056  11,292
 
California------------- 62 33,631 35 17,424 568,953
 
Colorado--------------- 1,197 920,334 214 183,022 4,162,871
 
Florida---------------- 2  41
 
Kansas----------------- 7 1,595 1 80 160
 
Louisiana-------------- 24 3,197 2 121 18,510
 
Michigan--------------- 9 2,003 4 1,368 2,738
 
Mississippi------------ 8 960 4 680 17,680
 
Montana---------------- 707 433,322 146 70,333 761,922
 
Nevada----------------- 477 578,282  89 124,608 809,819
 
New Mexico------------- 1,827 931,265 461 304,371 18,002,468
 
North Dakota----------- 292 92,799 107 28,018 833,066
 
Ohio------------------- 1 50
 
Oklahoma--------------- 184 17,733 17 1,097 228,125
 
South Dakota----------- 165 107,372 42 29,470 169,329
 
Utah------------------- 1,043 1,030,538 189 207,086 2,489,058
 
Washington------------- 10 7,799 10 7,799 15,602
 
Wyoming---------------- 7,064 5,193,933 1,307 1,033,597 20,422,739

 Total------------------13,164 9,389,641 2,663 2,021,465 48,588,282
 



       
        

                 

TABLE 3-10.  Competitive oil and gas and geothermal leasing, 
  
fiscal year 1997--continued 


 Leases in effect as of 

September 30, 1997/a/ 


Leases issued

during fiscal year


 Accepted

Number Acres bonus bids
 

38 14,321 20,887
 
3 1,496 28,260
 
23 9,133 74,614
 

12 5,566 311,999
 
19 8,843 59,198
 
96 36,419 1,486,536
 
16 7,630 103,951
 

6 1,440 7,360
 

189 86,770 4,882,854
 

45 10,598 2,060,147
 
14 9,095 14,926
 
35 35,522 520,461
 
1 73 146
 

1 726 1,452
 

28 13,188 322,871

526 240,820 9,895,662
 

2 335 73,950
 
71 26,377 32,179
 
38 18,920 597,213
 
237 192,155 4,237,485
 

1 80 160
 

14 5,687 330,509
 
23 10,211 61,936
 
100 37,099 1,504,216
 
162 77,963 865,873
 

89 124,608 809,819
 
467 305,811 18,009,828
 

296 114,788 5,715,920
 

62 11,695 2,288,272
 
56 38,565 184,255
 
35 35,522 520,461
 
190 207,159 2,489,204
 

Geographic State 


Acquired Lands 

Alabama----------------
Arkansas---------------
California-------------
Colorado---------------
Florida----------------
Illinois---------------
Kansas-----------------
Kentucky---------------
Louisiana--------------
Michigan---------------
Mississippi------------
Montana----------------
Nebraska---------------
New Mexico-------------
New York---------------
North Dakota-----------
Ohio-------------------
Oklahoma---------------
South Dakota-----------
Texas------------------
Utah-------------------
Virginia---------------
Washington-------------
West Virginia----------
Wyoming----------------

Public Domain and Acquired Lands 
  

Number Acres 


80
 
173
 
7
 
96
 
8
 
11
 
33
 
11
 
307
 
71
 
417
 
157
 
1
 
9
 
1
 

489
 
48
 
201
 
20
 
180
 
5
 
9
 
1
 
6
 
56
 

  Total------------------ 2,397
 

27,207
 
109,175
 
1,844
 
34,370
 
5,076
 
6,533
 
7,088
 
5,418
 

138,466
 
16,472
 
123,936
 
119,179
 

33
 
1,640
 
102
 

231,265
 
7,382
 

106,633
 
12,926
 
108,262
 

376
 
3,243
 
726
 

6,756
 
30,293
 

1,104,401
 

Alabama----------------
Arkansas---------------
California-------------
Colorado---------------
Florida----------------
Illinois---------------
Kansas-----------------
Kentucky---------------
Louisiana--------------
Michigan---------------
Mississippi------------
Montana----------------
Nebraska---------------
Nevada-----------------
New Mexico-------------
New York---------------
North Dakota-----------
Ohio-------------------
Oklahoma---------------
South Dakota-----------
Texas------------------
Utah-------------------

87
 
251
 
69
 

1,293
 
10
 
11
 
40
 
11
 
331
 
80
 
425
 
864
 
1
 

477
 
1,836
 

1
 
781
 
49
 
385
 
185
 
180
 

1,048
 

28,700
 
142,469
 
35,475
 
954,704
 
5,117
 
6,533
 
8,683
 
5,418
 

141,663
 
18,475
 
124,896
 
552,501
 

33
 
578,282
 
932,905
 

102
 
324,064
 
7,432
 

124,366
 
120,298
 
108,262
 

1,030,914
 



          
        

                  

                      

           

        
        

       

                    

         

TABLE 3-10.  Competitive oil and gas and geothermal leasing, 
  
fiscal year 1997--continued 


 Leases in effect as of Leases issued

 September 30, 1997/a/ during fiscal year


 Accepted

 Geographic State Number Acres Number Acres bonus bids
 

Public Domain and Acquired Lands--continued 
  

Virginia---------------
Washington-------------
West Virginia----------
Wyoming----------------
Total----------------

9 3,243 
11 8,525 
6 6,756 

7,120 5,224,226 
15,561 10,494,042 

11 8,525 $17,054 

1,335 1,046,785 20,745,610
3,189 2,262,285 58,483,944 

Reform Act 
Future Interest Leases 
Acquired Lands 
Colorado---------------
Louisiana--------------
Kansas-----------------
Oklahoma---------------
Texas------------------

1 
3 
40 
24 
42 

160 
114 

10,152 
3,313 
7,957

 Total---------------- 110 21,696 None None None

 Total Reform Act competitive 
oil & gas leases 15,671 10,515,738 3,189 2,262,285 58,483,944 

Competitive General Services 
  
Administration (GSA) Oil 
  
and Gas Leases /d/ 
  

Public Domain 

California-------------- 1 69
 
Nebraska---------------- 9 5,609 

South Dakota------------ 2 2,164 3 3,167 10,889


 Total----------------- 12 7,842 3 3,167 10,889
 

Competitive Protective Leases /e/ 
  
Acquired 

Alaska------------------ 1 400
 
California-------------- 2 72
 
Colorado---------------- 1 320
 
Nebraska---------------- 2 950
 
New Mexico-------------- 1 27
 
North Dakota------------ 9 1,288
 
Oklahoma---------------- 2 2,768
 
Texas------------------- 6 2,258
 
Wyoming----------------- 1 80


 Total------------------- 25 8,163 None None None


 Total competitive 

oil & gas leases 18,908 11,311,733 3,192 2,265,452 58,494,833
 



          
        

                  

       

   

       

TABLE 3-10.  Competitive oil and gas and geothermal leasing, 
  
fiscal year 1997--concluded 


 Leases in effect as of Leases issued

 September 30, 1997/a/ during fiscal year


 Accepted

 Geographic State Number Acres Number Acres bonus bids
 

Geothermal Leases 
  
Public Domain and 

Acquired Lands 
  
California------------- 76 114,709
 
Idaho------------------ 2 3,061
 
New Mexico------------- 3 2,941
 
Nevada----------------- 49 50,387 

Oregon----------------- 10  6,463
 
Utah------------------- 13 23,195


 Total------------------ 153 200,756 


Grand Total of all
 
competitive oil & gas
 
and geothermal leases 19,061 11,512,489 3,192 2,265,452 $58,494,833
 

/a/ Includes leasing actions during the fiscal year as shown in the three
 
right-hand columns of this table.
 

/b/ Leases issued prior to the Federal Onshore Oil and Gas Leasing Reform Act
 
of 1987. The three right-hand columns of the table do not apply to these
 
leases.
 

/c/ Leases issued under the Federal Onshore Oil and Gas Leasing Reform Act of
 
1987.
 

/d/ Leases issued under the Mineral Leasing Act of 1920 for lands previously
 
withdrawn or reserved from the Public Domain that are no longer needed by the
 
agency for which the lands were withdrawn, and that have been declared excess
 
or surplus by the General Services Administration.
 

/e/ Leases issued in accordance with the provisions of the Attorney General's
 
Opinion of April 2, 1941: these leases must have the consent of the
 
jurisdictional agency, must have drainage of oil and/or gas wells located on
 
adjacent lands, and must not be subject to leasing under any Leasing Act.
 

NA - Not applicable.
 


